
Caledonia Campus
Safeguarding is paramount at our Campus. Should you feel the need to contact anyone about any worry, 
however small, please find the contact details below.

Your Safeguarding Team:

Campus Principal:

Emma Methivier (North) 
Ross Queenan (South)

emma.methivier@uk.oneschoolglobal.com 
ross.queenan@uk.oneschoolglobal.com

Tel: 01259 303030

Designated Safeguarding Lead:

Rebecca Ellison (North) 
Thomas Skelton (South)

rebecca.ellison@uk.oneschoolglobal.com 
thomas.skelton@uk.oneschoolglobal.com 

Tel: 01259 303030

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead:

Emma Methivier (North) 
Ross Queenan (South)

emma.methivier@uk.oneschoolglobal.com 
ross.queenan@uk.oneschoolglobal.com

Tel: 01259 303030

Safeguarding CA:

Peter Shimwell peter.shimwell@uk.oneschoolglobal.com Tel: 07848 453564

Regional Team Leader:

Neville Smerdon neville.smerdon@uk.oneschoolglobal.com Tel: 07848 453187

 Out of Hours Contact:

Peter Shimwell peter.shimwell@uk.oneschoolglobal.com Tel: 07848 453564

“Safeguarding is everybody’s business”


